



\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 5714/2025, CRL.M.A. 24489/2025,
CRL.M.A. 24490/2025, CRL.M.A. 33628/2025 &
CRL.M.A. 33629/2025

ASHIMA PALAHA BABBAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr.
Adv. with Ms. Shakti
Vardhan, Mr. Amit
Choudhary, Mr. Aminy
Shukla & Ms. Kanchan
Semwal, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State
Mr. Karan Dua & Mr.
Aman Chawla, Advs. for
R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

1. The learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 requests for an adjournment.
2. On his request, list on 22.01.2026.
3. Interim order(s) to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

“SS”