



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5714/2025, CRL.M.As. 24489-90/2025 & CRL.M.As. 33628-29/2025

ASHIMA PALAHA BABBAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Shakti Vardhan, Mr.
Amit Choudhary, Ms. Amiy
Shukla and Ms. Kanchan Semwal,
Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with Ms. Pragati Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Karan Dua and Ms. Tanya
Gorshi, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 22, 2026

dy