



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5714/2025

ASHIMA PALAHA BABBAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Ranjan, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State
with Mr. Deepankar Katari,
Advocate.

Mr. Karan Dua and Mr. Aman
Chawla, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

08.07.2026

CRL.M.A. 19506/2026 (for early hearing)

After some arguments, Mr. Karan Dua, learned counsel for the applicant – respondent No. 2, seeks permission to withdraw this application.

The application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 8, 2026

'pv/AN'/